RE: TASKINGS: for tonight

From:

"Blanchard, Dominique" <dominique.blanchard@pco-bcp.gc.ca>
To:

"Melanson, Leigh" <leigh.melanson@pco-bcp.gc.ca>

Cc:

"Halucha, Paul" <paul.halucha@pco-bcp.gc.ca>, "Setlakwe, Lisa" <lisa.setlakwe@pco-bcp.ge.ca>, "Khatchadourian,
Rouben" <rouben.khatchadourian@pco-bcp.gc.ca>, "Shannon, Tara" <tara.shannon@pco-bcp.gc.ca>, "Henry, Barbara"
<barbara.henry@pco-bcp.gc.ca>, "Schwendt, Steven" <steven.schwendt@pco-bcp.gc.ca>, "Hartnell, Chad"
<chad.hartnell@pco-bcp.gc.ca>, "Brunet, Marie-Claude™ <marie-claude.brunet@pco-bcp.gc.ca>, "Martin, Tommy"
<tommy.martin@pco-bcp.ge.ca>, "PCO.F SDP Admins / Admins DPS F.BCP" <pco.sdpadmins-adminsdps.bcp@pco-
bep.ge.ca>, "PCO.F ERDP Admins / Admins PDER F.BCP" <pco.erdpadmins-adminspder.bcp@pco-bcp.ge.ca>

Date:

Thu, 23 Apr 2020 19:59:01 -0400
Attachments:

Ramping Up Testing-rev.docx (16.57 kB)

Here is #1

From: Melanson, Leigh <Leigh.Melanson@pco-bcp.gc.ca>

Sent: April 23, 2020 6:16 PM

To: Blanchard, Dominique <Dominique.Blanchard@pco-bcp.gc.ca>

Cc: Halucha, Paul <Paul.Halucha@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Setlakwe, Lisa <Lisa.Setlakwe@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Khatchadourian,
Rouben <Rouben.Khatchadourian@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Shannon, Tara <Tara.Shannon@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Henry, Barbara
<Barbara.Henry@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Schwendt, Steven <Steven.Schwendt@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Hartnell, Chad
<Chad.Hartnell@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Brunet, Marie-Claude <Marie-Claude.Brunet@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Martin, Tommy
<Tommy.Martin@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; PCO.F SDP Admins / Admins DPS F.BCP <PCO.SDPAdmins-AdminsDPS.BCP@pco-
bcp.ge.ca>; PCO.F ERDP Admins / Admins PDER F.BCP <PCO.ERDPAdmins-AdminsPDER.BCP@pco-bcp.gc.ca>
Subject: Re: TASKINGS: for tonight

Thank you, Dominique!
Leigh
Sent from my iPhone

On Apr 23, 2020, at 6:09 PM, Blanchard, Dominique <Dominigue.Blanchard@pco-bcp.gc.ca> wrote:

Response to #2 is attached

From: Melanson, Leigh <Leigh.Melanson@pco-bcp.gc.ca>

Sent: April 23, 2020 5:45 PM

To: Halucha, Paul <Paul.Halucha@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Setlakwe, Lisa <Lisa.Setlakwe@pco-bcp.gc.ca>;
Khatchadourian, Rouben <Rouben.Khatchadourian@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Shannon, Tara <Tara.Shannon@pco-
bcp.gc.ca>; Henry, Barbara <Barbara.Henry@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Schwendt, Steven <Steven.Schwendt@pco-
bcp.gc.ca>; Hartnell, Chad <Chad.Hartnell@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Blanchard, Dominique
<Dominigue.Blanchard@pco-bcp.gc.ca>




Cc: Brunet, Marie-Claude <Marie-Claude.Brunet@pco-bcp.gc.ca>; Martin, Tommy <Tommy.Martin@pco-
bcp.gc.ca>; PCO.F SDP Admins / Admins DPS F.BCP <PCO.SDPAdmins-AdminsDPS.BCP@pco-bcp.gc.ca>;
PCO.F ERDP Admins / Admins PDER F.BCP <PCO.ERDPAdmins-AdminsPDER.BCP@pco-bcp.gc.ca>
Subject: TASKINGS: for tonight

Importance: High

Hi team,

Thao asked that | follow up on the following taskings due tonight (I understand they may have already
been communicated).

1) SDP and COVID Team: Analysis around testing

2) SDP/Covid team: One-pager on the situation in correctional services and also the specific measures to
ensure the health and safety of inmates and workers

3) ERDP/Covid Team: One-pager on food processors: the number of facilities affected, and also the
measures taken and could be taken by industry, provincial and local health authorities and the federal
government.

Thank you very much everyone,
Leigh

<Key Facts Faits Essentiels.pdf>
<CSC Measures SDP-rev.docx>



